Taluk office Coimbatore North.

Dated: 14.12.2019.

FORM - D

[Form of Licence under sub-section (1) of section 6 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 6 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966]

LICENCE

Licence No:43/2011

Fees, Rs.1000/- Remitted in Challan No: 017 Dated: 09.12.2019 State Bank of India, Ganapathy Branch, Coimbatore.

Licence is hereby renewed to, GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL, Coimbatore North Taluk for the purpose and in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned hereunder:

- 1. The Period of validity of the License shall be from 01.01.2020 to 01.01.2023 (Inclusive)
- 2. To be renewed on or before 01.01.2023.

Signature of the Competent Authority and Tahsildar, Coimbatore [North].

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

Location of the building (Door Number, street number, and Name of place)	to be used as a public building	Number of persons to be accommodated	
(1)	(2)	(3)	
GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL,			
S.F. NO.450/1,			
Avinashi Road,	SCHOOL	1500	
Civil Aerodrome,			
Coimbatore-14			

19/12/19

Signature of the Competent Au

Signature of the Competent Authority and Tahsildar, Coimbatore [Northle Control of Contr

FORM A

(Form of application under sub-section (1) sub-section (2) of section A of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965. (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 3 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

From
The Correspondent,
G.R.D. Public School,
S.F.No.450/1, Avinashi Road,
Civil Aerodrome Post,
Coimbatore – 641 014.

To
The Tahsildar
Coimbatore North Taluk,
Coimbatore.

Sir,

- 1. I intend to use the Building / to continue to use the existing building not at present used as a public building / which is situated in the site or plot of land, Town or Revenue Survey No 450/1. Vilankurichi Revenue Village, T.S.No.6/1 Part, Coimbatore Corporation. Coimbatore North Taluk, Coimbatore District. Street or Road Avinashi Road, in ward No. 37. Coimbatore Corporation or division, and specified in the statement enclosed, as a public building for a period of three years from the 1st June 2020 to 31st May 2023 both days inclusive.
- 2. The year of construction and present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as public building are also furnished in the statement to accompany this application.
- 3. I enclose a Challan for Rs1,000/- (Rs. One thousand Only) STATE BANK OF INDIA GANAPATHY BRANCH CHALLAN NO.17/09.12.2019.
- 4. I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Engineer: Sri M.Devaraj B.E. (Civil), D.S.S., F.I.E., F.I.V., C.Engg.. Panel Engineer Registration No R.DIS.35857/97/C3- Class

CORRESPONDENT.

Dated 13.12.2019

Signature of the owner of the building.

Enclosure:

(1) Statement

(2) Challan for Rs 1,000/-

towards the application fee.

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

Mile 4b : 1930ent

F : 480/1, Avinant/ Rapil, Civil Aprograms Post, Colmissions - 851 914 Ternil Meths, India K. Climaky Loude

PRINCIPAL GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL

(Affin No : 1930401)

SF: 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post, Coimbatore - 641 014 Tamil Nadu, India

	PLEASE ACCEPTATE CH.	9,		Ç.
•	SAVINGS CREATE PI	ROSPERI	ry	
	STAFF Chalan for payment of money at S. B.	Chalan l	No.	
		MOU	PURAM E	315 -
	By whom paid-Name and Address	Reason	/Authority for pa	ayment
SE, NO.		School		3
450/1 Al	ANASHI ROAD, CIVIL AFRODROME POST	BUTUDING		
	COMBATORE - 641 014. IND	CICENSE		i
		REI	orwal fi	BR.
3 : 3 : 1		P. Code	Rs.	P. 3
i	O LEC 2019		1000	- 3
	C RAMAS 50944			3
	To	tal	1000	-
Amount in words Rupees				
Signature of the officer verifying the chalans. Designation:				
For use of Bank/Treasury PRINCIPAL				
	Received Rupees	casuly		
1	Agent/Accountant			
i	Cashicr/Shroff Treasur	ry Officer/	Sub Treasury O	fficer 👰
	*Head of account should be filled in by the Departs **To be used only when a Departmental Officer/Tre payment by a private party.	nental Offic asury Office	er/Treasury Officer er passed the Chala	r. 📓 n for 🐙
4	M. T. C.			(

CONTROPONDENT

GFD PARLIC SCHOOL

(After the : 1620491)

F : 468/1, februik fluid, Clot Appellung Font,
Colorburgs - 661 614 fluid Appellung Font,

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR COIMBATORE.

PRESENT: THIRU.G. SANTHANAM.I.A.S

R.Dis. 35857/97/03

DT: 17.6.97

Sub: Tamil Nadu Public Building Licensing Act, 1965-Inclusion of the name of Thiru.M. Devaraj, in the panel of private Engineers of Coimbatore District under Clause 1A (Class One-A)Category-Orders-Issued.

Ref: Engineer-in-Chief, WRO and Chief Engineer (General), PWD, Chepauk, Chennai, Lr. AEE/T1/B/104522/94 DT:16.4.97

ORDER:

The name of Thiru.M. Devaraj, now residing at 20, Appusamy Road, Redfileds, Coimbatore is included in the panel of Registered Engineers maintained in this Office at Sl.No.16 under the category of 'Class 1A' (Class One A) for Coimbatore District for the purpose of issuing structural soundness certificate for public Buildings (the cost of which more than 10 lakhs), under the purview of Tamil Nadu Public Building Licensing Act, 1965, and the rules framed therein, as approved by the Board of Engineers in the 335th meeting held on 27.2.95 vide Lr. Na.AEE/T1/B/104522/94 DT:10.12.96 of Engineer—in Chief, who, and Chief Engineer (General), Public Work Department Chennai 5.

To:
Thiru.M. Devaraj,
20 Appusany Road,
Redfields, Coimbatore.

Copy to the Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chennai 5.

Copy to Stock File (C3)

2014

GORRESPONDENT GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL (Affin No : 1830401)

F: 460/1, Avinachi Road, Chrit Agredrome Poet, Colmbetore - 641 014 Temil Nedu, India L liwary lande

COLLECTOR, COIMBATORE

PRINCIPAL
GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL

(Affin No : 1930401)
SF : 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post,
Coimbatore - 641 014 Tamil Nadu, India

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM 'A'

1. Door Number of Building : G.R.D.Public School.

> S.F.No. 450/1, Vilankurichi Village, T.S.No. 6/1 Part Coimbatore Corporation.

Avinashi Road, Ward No.37,

2. Location (Street No., Ward No.,

name of place ie, Corporation, / Municipality, : Coimbatore Corporation, Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment)

3. Year of Construction 2005, 3rd Floor 2019

4. Approximate cost of construction as per

current rates

: Rs. 9, 00, 00,000/-

5. Purpose for which the building is being

used or/proposed to be used

: School

6. Purpose for which the building has hitherto

been used

: School

7. Details of construction of the building (particulars of the foundation soil, specification of the various parts under)

(1) Foundation

: Soft disintegrated rock **RCC Footing and Columns**

(2) Basement

: Coursed rubble masonry in cement mortar.

(3) Superstructure

: RCC Framed with brickwork partition walls.

(4) Floor and roof

Flooring is of Sahabad tiles, neat cement and

ceramic tiles.

The roofing is of RCC. beam and slab.

8. Period for which license is required

1st June 2020 to 31st May 2023.

9. No. of persons to be accommodated

: 1500

10. Total area of the building in all floors

: 54,672 Sqft.

Coimbatore 13-12-2019 Signature of the Engineer Panel Engineer Registration Number R.Dis. 35857/97/C3-Class-1A Of Collector of Coimbatore

M. Devaral, B.E.,B.S.S.,ELE.,EI.V.O.Eng., Consultant Civil Engineer Block-C, FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments, Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu, Sowripalayam Post, Coimbatore - 641 028. Tel: 0422 - 6745104 Mob: 77083 03827, 96009 13221

> COPPRESPONDENT GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL (Affin No: 1990401)

F: 460/1, Avinaphi Road, Chill Agradierna Post Coimbatone - 841 O14 Temil Haglu, India

FORM B

(Form of Certificate of structural soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965(Tamilnadu Act 13 of 1965). Referred to in rule 4 of Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966).

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1) Foundation

(1) Depth below ground level

: 2.13 meters.

(2) Nature of soil met with at foundation level

: Soft Disintegrated Rock.

(3) Pressure on foundation

: 353 KN/m²

(4) Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation

: 400 KN/m²

(2) Superstructure

(1) Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete

: Concrete

: 5.00 N/mm²

(2) Nature of masonry and concrete and its safe permissible stress.

: Concrete Name of State of St

GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to 151 loading standards 875 (latest Version) and other relevant Indian Standard Code of practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A License may be granted for a period from 1st June 2020 to 31st May 2023 both days inclusive.

Coimbatore 13-12-2019

Signature of the Engineer Panel Engineer Registration Number R.Dis. 35857/97/C3-Class-1 A Of Collector of Coimbatore

M.Devaraj, B.E.,D.S.S.,F.I.E.,F.I.V.,C.Eng., Consultant Civil Engineer Block-C, FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments, Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu, Sowripelayam Post, Colmbatore - 641 028. Tel: 0422 - 6745104 Mob: 77083 03827, 96009 13221 [Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh license in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of the building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.]

Dated: 13.12.2019

Signature of the owner of the building

CORRESPONDENT

MIM.

GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL

(Affin No : 1930401)

F: 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Agrodrome Post, Colmbatore - 641 014 Tarnil Nadu, India L. Li wary Laidi

PRINCIPAL GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL

(Affin No : 1930401)

SF: 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post, Coimbatere - 641 014 Tamil Nadu, India

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

1. Location of the Building Door No., Street and Name of

the place

G.R.D.Public School,

: S.F.No. 450/1 of Vilankurichi Village, T.S.No.6/1 Part, Coimbatore Corporation.

2. Age of the building

: 14 Years, 3rd Floor New.

3. The value of the building at the current rates: Rs.9, 00, 00,000 / ~

4. Number of storeys

5. Short description of structures. Steel, R.C.C. framed or load

Bearing structure

: Basement, Ground plus Three.

: RCC Framed Structure with RCC Columns, footings, beams, and slabs. The flooring is of Sahabad tiles, neat cement finish. and ceramic

tiles. Roofing RCC.

6. Purpose for which the building is

certified for use

: School

7. The period for which the building

will be structurally sound

: 50 - years.

8. Number of persons to be accommodated

: 1500

9. Remarks

Coimbatore 13-12-2019

sel 13 Signature of the Engineer Panel Engineer Registration No: R.Dis . 35857/97/C3-Class: 1A Of Collector of Coimbatore

M.Devaraj, B.E.,D.S.S.,F.LE.,F.I.V.,C.Eng., Consultant Civil Engineer Block-C, FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments, Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu, Sowripalayam Post, Colmbatore - 641 028. Tel: 0422 - 6745104 Mob: 77083 03827, 98009 13221

(Affin No : 1830401) SF: 480/1, Avinaghi Road, Civil Agredrame Post, Coimbatero - 641 014 Tamil Nadu, India

R. Rinally Landi PRINCIPAL **GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL**

(Affln No: 1930401)

SF: 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post, Coimbatere - 641 014 Tamil Nadu, India

FORM C

(Form of opinion under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing)
Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of the 1965 referred to in rule 5 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966)

I have inspected the building specified in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a Public Building for the purpose specified in the statement. The structural soundness of all the buildings has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 875. I am therefore of the opinion that a license may be granted for the period from the 1st June 2020 to 31st May 2023 both days inclusive.

Coimbatore 13-12-2019

Signature of the Engineer.
Panel Engineer Registration No:
R.Dis . 35857/97/C3-Class: 1A
Of Collector of Coimbatore

M.Devaraj, 8.E.,D.S.S.,F.I.E.,F.I.V.,C.Eng., Consultant Civil Engineer Block-C, FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments, Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu, Sowripalayam Post, Coimbatore - 641 028. Tel: 0422 - 6745104 Mob: 77083 03827, 96009 13221

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE OPINION REGARDING STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

1. Location of the building (Door No., Street No.: S.F.No. 450/1, of Vilankurichi Village, Name of the place)

T.S.No. 6/1 Part, Coimbatore Corporation.

2. Age of the building : 14 Years, 3rd Floor New.

3. Purpose for which the building can be used : School

4. The period for which the building will be : 50 - years, structurally sound

5. Number of persons to be accommodated : 1500

6. Remarks.

Coimbatore 13-12-2019

Achti Signature of the Engineer Panel Engineer Registration No: R.Dis . 35857/97/C3-Class: 1A of Collector of Coimbatore

M.Devaraj, B.E.,D.S.S.,F.I.E.,F.I.V.,C.Eng., Consultant Civil Engineer Block-C, FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments, Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu, Sowripalayam Post, Colmbatore - 641 028. Tel: 0422 - 6745104 Mob : 77083 03827, 96009 13221

GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL (Affin No : 1930401)

SF: 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Asrodrome Post, Coimbetore - 641 014 Tamii Nadu, India

L. Scineary Larde PRINCIPAL GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL (Affin No : 1930401)

SF: 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Aerodrome Post, Coimbatore - 641 014 Tamil Nadu, India

DECLARATION

I, M.Devaraj, son of Sri L.Muthu Naidu, residing at Block-C,FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments, Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu, Sowripalayam Post, Coimbatore - 641 028, do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the Table to Rule 11 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rules, 1968, for issuing the certificate of Structural Soundness of the Buildings covered by the Certificate.

Coimbatore 13-12-2019

Signature of the certifying Engineer.

M.Devaraj, B.E.,D.S.S.,F.I.E.,F.I.V.,C.Eng., Consultant Civil Engineer

Block-C, FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments,

Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu, Sowripalayam Post, Colmbatore - 641 028.

Tel: 0422 - 6745104 Mob: 77083 03827, 96009 13221

1. Name and Address

: M.Devaraj

Block-C, FF-D, Sunny Side Apartments,

Ramlakshman Nagar, Peelamedu,

Sowripalayam Post, Coimbatore - 641 028.

2. Engineering Qualification

: B.E. (Civil), F.I.E, F.I.V., C.Engg..

3. Panel Engineer Registration: R.Dis. 35857/97/C3 - Class - 1A,

of Collector of Coimbatore.

4. Number of years of experience: A total period of 61 years in designing and execution and

nature thereof

of buildings, factories roads, bridges etc.

CORRESPONDENT GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL (Affin No: 1930401)

SF: 450/1, Avinashi Road, Civil Asrodrome Post, Ceimbatore - 641 014 Tamil Nadu, India